(1) Relates to the exclusion of income and expenses relating to the Businesses as at 30 September 2018
(2)  'Income tax Expense’ for the transferring Businesses is calculated as the tax payable on the current period’s taxable income adjusted

for changes in deferred tax assets and liabilities attributable to temporary differences between the tax bases of assets and liabilities
and their carrying amounts in the financial statements and unused tax losses. The effective tax rate of the pro forma adjustments for
the six month period ended 30 September 2018 is 32.1%.

Pro forma condensed consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 March 2018

(1) Relates to the exclusion of income and expenses relating to the Businesses as at 31 March 2018
(2) “Income tax Expense’ for the transferring Businesses is calculated as the tax payable on the current year's taxable income adjusted for

changes in deferred tax assets and liabilities attributable to temporary differences between the tax bases of assets and liabilities and
their carrying amounts in the financial statements and unused tax losses. The effective tax rate of the pro forma adjustments for the
year ended 31 March 2018 is 28.1%.

(A$ m) Ref MBL
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma as

Adjusted

Net interest income 1 1,084 (86) 998
Fee and Commission income 1 573 0 573
Net Trading income 1 1,143 (1) 1,142
Net operating lease income 1 460 (328) 132
Share of net profits of associates and joint ventures 1 11 (2) 9
Other operating income and charges 1 (29) 48 19
Net operating income 3,242 (369) 2,873
Employment expenses 1 (766) 87 (679)
Brokerage, commission and trading-related expenses 1 (392) 1 (391)
Occupancy expenses 1 (58) 6 (52)
Non-salary technology expenses 1 (83) 2 (81)
Other operating expenses 1 (877) 54 (823)
Total operating expenses (2,176) 150 (2,026)
Operating profit before income tax 1 1,066 (219) 847
Income tax expense 1, 2 (320) 70 (250)
Profit after income tax 746 (149) 597
(Profit)/loss attributable to non-controll ing interests 1 (4) 1 (3)
Profit attributable to equity holders of Macquarie Bank Limited 742 (148) 594
Distributions paid or provided for on Macquarie Income Securities 1 (7) 0 (7)
Profit attributable to the ordinary equity holder of Macquarie Bank Limited 735 (148) 587

(A$ m) Ref MBL
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma as

Adjusted

Net interest income 1 2,018 (424) 1,594
Fee and Commission income 1 890 (1) 889
Net Trading income 1 1,881 42 1,923
Net operating lease income 1 937 (694) 243
Share of net profits of associates and joint ventures 1 22 3 25
Other operating income and charges 1 415 (82) 333
Net operating income 6,163 (1,156) 5,007
Employment expenses 1 (1,487) 202 (1,285)
Brokerage, commission and trading-related expenses 1 (619) 3 (616)
Occupancy expenses 1 (124) 14 (110)
Non-salary technology expenses 1 (133) 5 (128)
Other operating expenses 1 (1,647) 148 (1,499)
Total operating expenses (4,010) 372 (3,638)
Operating profit before income tax 1 2,153 (784) 1,369
Income tax expense 1, 2 (570) 219 (351)
Profit after income tax 1,583 (565) 1,018
(Profit)/loss attributable to non-controll ing interests 1 (1) 4 3
Profit attributable to equity holders of Macquarie Bank Limited 1,582 (561) 1,021
Distributions paid or provided for on Macquarie Income Securities 1 (14) 0 (14)
Profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of Macquarie Bank Limited 1,568 (561) 1,007

Notes to the Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Basis of preparation

The following assumptions have been applied in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements:

i) The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 30
September 2018 presented show the effect of the sale of the Businesses as if it had occurred on
30 September 2018

ii) The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated income statements of MBL for the year ended
31 March 2018 and the six month period ended 30 September 2018, presented show the effect